## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ADOPTION OF CONFLICT OF INTEREST CODES

Notice is hereby given that a public hearing will be held on **April 26, 2022** at 9:00 a.m., at 1600 Pacific Highway, Room 310, San Diego, California 92101. Pursuant to the Political Reform Act of 1974, Title 9, Sections 81000 et seq., of the California Government Code, and Title 2, Division 6 of the California Code of Regulations, the San Diego County Board of Supervisors intends to consider the approval of Conflict of Interest Codes for the **Alpine Fire Protection District**, **County of San Diego Sheriff's Department, Dual Language Immersion North County, Element Education, Lakeside Fire Protection District** and **North County Fire Protection District**.

Positions of the aforementioned agencies designated to file Statements of Economic Interests pursuant to these Codes will be incorporated into the Appendices of said proposed Codes.

A copy of the proposed Codes and the list of designated employees are available for inspection at 1600 Pacific Highway, Room 402, San Diego, CA 92101.

Andrew Potter
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
County of San Diego